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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625
Mav 20, 2003

TO WHM IT MAY CONCERN: REF: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURF MD ., 4ED2003

On the date of 2pril 9, 2003, the proverty of Helen JOHIS and Gary JOHNS Sr.,
located at 470 Ridge Road, (RRB, Box 419) Catawissa, Pa. was sold at Sheriff's
Sale for the amount of $3742.78 (costs). The deed to this proverty is now in
the name of The CIT Group/Sales Financing Inc., 5370 V. 95th Street, Praire
Village KS 18034, There were MO fimds distributed to either Felen Johns or
Gary Johns Sr, Also attached is a Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value.

Sincerely \
\\ SRS Q\ \(QQC-J \M&J/ >\/‘
Harrv A Roqdarmel Jr. v
Sheriff &f Columbia County



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
ﬂ:e L Crrwa/sqfe Ea, e s, Jelon d Gasy ohns

NO. 4/~ 0% ED NO. /Z/p-03 IJD DATE/TIME OF SALE S-6-63 5930

'i‘\‘ w ¥ R
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00 ; f
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $.42.50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $/3.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 7,00
NOTARY $ }3.co o
TOTAL sk sskarondok s sokodosomsksnsdn ¢ 17/ "‘-)é,OCS
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 633,00
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL % siosnsnicdodksdionkitis g ffﬁ/&()@
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ /50

TOTAL #*##koksksksksshohsoronwokdoksons S/,'{SO

REAL ESTATE TAXES: o Y
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 2063 § [40.53 afh« /30
SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 200063 $ISHTS _
TOTAL *¥* ¥tk ssorssionnsinniin ¢ /66 /; }8

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;:

SEWER 20 8
WATER 20 s
TO'TAL HAck kA ok ko ks sk sk ol sk ek ok $
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /5000
MISC. S
$

TOTAL A ol ol e e e e o o ofe o ofe o ke ok ke ek ok QB

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 3/ 7L 78



Date: 5/14/2003 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0004017
Time: 03:46 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Columbia County Sheriff 5 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 878
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: TKLINE Deputy Clerk
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5 Certified Mail
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3. Also complete
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN:
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
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HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
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or on the front if space permits.
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Oolesbv, I £1349
3. Service Type
[ Certified Mail £ Express Mail
DO Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
P O insured Mail Bl con.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) [ Yes

2. Article Number N - .
(Transier from service jabe) 7 12 J4F DONTL5243280¢

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

259502 -M-1

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

e

| ® Complete items 1,2 13. Also complete A. 81 ature i
i _ item 4 if Restricted Devery is desired. O Agent
! ; X
. @ Print your name and address on the reverse Address
i so that we can return the card to you. ;
! ® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B, Iﬂecaiv\éd oy Frinted Name) GJC C. fateof elive
| oron the front if space permits. HY" O ITTAA | QL{ Q.
I
U1, Article Addreseed fo: D. s delivery address different fram item 17 ' T Yes
] If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
i
I
i Benefic’sl Morirage Co.
PDAL Pox 178D
Selinsrrove Pt 17877
3. Service Type
T Certified Mait  {J Express Mail
[ Registered L1 Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail Ocoo.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) [ Yes
2. Article Murmber _
{Transfar from service labei} 7009{346“" ’(} ] 2&‘%38 ]5
;: PS Farm 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102695-02-M-1



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

.- —(']
m Complete items 1,2, . 3. Also complete A, Signature O Ai;ems
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
m Print your name and addrass on the reverse X PA DEPT OF REVENUE ® addressec
s0 that we can return the card to you. B. Recaived by { Printed Name) < 4 Dpfiyae
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, lj wé D;? -! ;: i?ﬂ S

or on the front if space permits.
e ’ D. s delivery address different fram item 17 1 ves

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

Cororerealth of PA
Tert. 28707407
Harrisbur—-, “A 1712%

3. Servica Type
El Certitied Mail {0 Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt far Merchandis:
3 Insured Mail g cob

| 4. Rastricted Delivery? {Extra Fea) Y ves

| 2 Arcle Number 70020460070152433065

i (Transfer from service fabef) ;

! PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102565-02-M-1(

H

f

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A, Signature ]
L1 Agent
Bl Addresse

B. Wd by { Prifted Namea) 4 C. Date of Delive
WA e s o i

0. Is delivery addrass different from item 17 L Yega' s
If YES, enter delivery address below; [ No

. SENDER: COMPLETE

W Complete items 1, 2, 4 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Dslivery is desirad.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

INTERNAL REVENLULE SERVICE
TECIINICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PIHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Service Type
XEXCertified Mail [T Express Mail
0 Registerad O Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mai O cob.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) 3 vas

2 Article Mumber

{Transfer from service label) 700204509075152433829

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION -

8 Complete items 1,2 . 3. Also compiete
item 4 if Restricted Denvery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
sG that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is‘l'ieli\.r address differdnt from item 17 1 Yes —

@
1. i cdressed to: j
Anticle Addre o I YES Bnter delivery address below: O No

St Tack
355 Bidre Toads
Davton, KT "?‘91”

3. Service Type
I Certified Mait  [J Express Mail

[} Registered [3 Return Receipt for Marchandis
] Insured Mail O c.oD,
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) @ Yes
2. Article Numb
. e Bumber 7002740 0700152432702

{Transfar from service label)l

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Comestic Return Receipt 102595.02-M-1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

"ﬁe Ct &mu?!/f_ﬁ?l’es £ NS [Melen o Gace JSohia<

No. 4-03 ED NO. /5/0-012 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: -7~ 03// Joo0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ /é 000,00

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 38,00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT § —¢ —

%%ifgr?fosum NEEDED TO PURCHAE;ES/ 1,78 s 3 ‘/‘?;?J 75

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRISS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): > < _

LIEN CERTIFICATE: § 256,00
TOTAL DUE: 5 S 743,7%
LESS DEPOSIT: s /SE0,d0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s 2292, 713




LAW OFFICES
MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERESEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482, 119%
MARK J. UDREN* PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG**
g% %{S{I ggﬁ, EJR(EQFFM* FREDDIE MAC §‘§;}‘}%R§£ MERION AVENUE
CHRISTOPHER ;;; ‘ngaest PENNSYLVANIA ZBESEIQYS%‘}SBVOR, FA 19010
CORINA Caniz™ DESIGNATED COUNSEL 215-568-1141 FAX
**ADMITTED PA
S ADMITTED NJ, PA
TINA MARIE RICH

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

April 11, 2003

Office cf the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc.
Vs,
Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L. Kremser
Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor
Property: 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419
Catawissa, PA 17820
Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 2002-CV-1310
Sheriff’s Sale Date: April 9, 2003

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are assigning the bid and requesting
the DEED be prepared in the name of The CIT Group/Sales Financing,
Inc., 5370 W. 95th Street Prairie Vvillage, KS. 08034.

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $2,242.78 payable
to the Sheriff of Columbia County. This check represents payment
of the sheriff settlement costs, 1less previous deposit of
$1,500.00. Also enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer
Tax Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as
always, if you have any questions please feel free to contact mne.

Sincerely,

Cf;;;%f}T%ﬁzzc;anh“

Ed Morrison
Legal Assistant

Enclosure



LAW OFFICES OF MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
ESCROW ACCOUNT
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

wmhu\ﬂ America's Most G

7-800-YES-2000
3-180/360

4553

**+ Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty Two *** 78,100

PAY

TOTHE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER GF

RE: Settle with Sheriff #0235415 Jo X
A £

__.DD_.. g3 203600 180481

DATE

Apr 11, 2003

i

wm rorﬂﬂm S

Bank®

AMOUNT
$2,242.78




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES '~ ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Inc. " : CIVIL DIVISION
5370 W. 95th Street - Columbia County
Prairie Village, KS 66207 -
Plaintiff
V.

Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L. .

Kremser - NO. 2002-CV-1310
Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor .

Helen- 408 East Second Street -

Berwick, PA 18603 :

Gary-3292 North School Ave. .

Oglesby, IL 61348

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby verifies
that: : .

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct cepy of which
is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and
every other interested party known ag of the date ©f the £filing of the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant (s) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which
was signed for by Defendant({s) on the date specified on the said Return
Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached
hereto as Exhibit "B".

4. If service was by Order of Court, then progf of compliance with said
Order is attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the tim et forth by Pa Rule C.P.

3128.
Section 4504

This Affidavit is made subject te thel\penaltips 9f 18 Pa.C.S.

Dated: April 8, 2003

BY:

Mark J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES "~ ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6500

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, ° COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc. D CIVIL DIVISION
5370 W. 95th Street : Columbia County
Prairie Village, KS 66207 ) :
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
V.

Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L. " NO. 2002-CV-1310
Kremser :

408 East Second Street :

Berwick, PA 18603

[

Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor
329 Nerth School Ave.
Cglesby, I, 61348

Defendant (s) :

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at: 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419,
Catawissa, PA 17820 :

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Cwner(s):

Name o Address
Helen L. Johns a/k/a 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 4189,
Helen L. Kremser Catawlssa, PA 17820

2., Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address
Gary D. Johns, Sr., 329 North School Ave., Oglesby, IL 61348
Mortgagor

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

Remit Corp. 114 W. Main St., Bloomsburyg, PA 17815



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of

record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
Beneficial Consumer Discount R.R. 5, Box 1980, Sellinsgrove, PA 17870
Company d/b/a Beneficial

Mortgage Co. Of Pennsylvania

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

property:
Name Address
Summit Bank 355 Ridge Rd., Dayton, NJ

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tax Claim Bureau PO BOX 380, Bloomsburg, PA 1781G
Domestic Relations Section PO BOX 380, Blcomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR2 Box 419
Catawissa, PA 17820 CoL

I verify that the statements made in idavit axre true and correct
to the best of my personal knowjedge \or {information and belief. I
understand that false statements heypeln aye made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S5. sec. 4904 relating to falgification to authorities.

DATED: April 8, 2003

“Maxk J. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff



MARK J. UDREN & SOCIATES

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 5060
CHERRY EILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

. Inc. : CIVIL DIVISION
5370 W. 95th Street i Columbia County
‘Prairie Village, KS 66207 H

Plaintiff : ,
' i NO. 2002-CV-1310
V. : :
Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L. |

Kremsexr
Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor
Helen- 408 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Gary-329 North School Ave.
-Ralaghy IL 61348 S
Defendant (s)

DATE: February 26, 2003

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER (S) : HELEN L. JOHNS AKA HELEN L. KREMSER & GARY D. JOHNS, BSR.,
MCORTGAGOR

- PROPERTY: 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419
Catawissa, PA 17820 '

. Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

« ORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

The above captioned property is scheduled t3 58 "861d  at the

Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on Apxil 9, 2003, at 10:00 A.M. , IN
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, P.0O. BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA. Cur
records indicate that you may heold a mortgage or judgment on the
- property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to
attend the sale to protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distributicn will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will ke made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.

T

L

HiB

-



Name and

LAW OFFICES

Affix stamp here if issued

Address MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES 0 . as =
b Registerad [] Retun Reaceipt for Chack appropriat: block for certificale of mailing or for Aﬁ
Of Sender 1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500 O tnsured Merchandise Registered Mall: addilional copies of this bill, _
JQOD[_\m CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 O cob ] Inl't Recorded Del, O With Postal frsurance .
{] Cenified [ Express Mail [] without postai Insurance Postmark and Date of Receipt
. . . Due Rsi. Def Fed r./
Lin Arlicle Handling | Act.Value | Insurgd RR. | 80. | BH. -
a Number Name of Addressee, Sireet, and _uom._ Office Address Pnsiang _ Fee | charge (li Regis.) | Value _m..mn_u._mw Fee | Fee | Fee | Remarks . ¢
1 | JoHNs COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU P.O. BOX 380, Xt riey e I m C
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Elf”.].i‘l”j.} H N .;.un“
i 0235415 DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTIONP.O, BOX 380, o - 3
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ] m
3 COMMONWEALTH OF PA, DEPT. OF REVENUE, BUREAU OF -
COMPLIANCE, DEPT. 280906, HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946
4 COLUMBIA TENANTS/OCCUPANTS 470 RIDGE ROAD AKA RR3 BOX 419,
COUNTY CATAWISSA, PA 17820
5 i SUMMIT BANK 355 RIDGE ROAD, DAYTON, NJ] 18801
6 BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY DBA,
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PA RR 5 BOX 1980,
) SELLINGGROVE, PA 17870 . :
7 REMIT CORP. 114 W, MAIN STREET, BLCOMSBURG, PA 1781!
m -
9
10
11
i2
13
14
15

Total number of Pleces
Listed by Sender

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

Postmaster, Per (Name of mmamim,o Emnployee)

The full declaration of value Is rec i red on ali demestic and International registered malf. The maximum Indemnity payable
for the reconstruction of nonneg table documents under Express Mall docsment reconstruction msurance Is $50,000 per
plece subject to a ¥mik of $500,00 : per occurrence, The maxh
The maximum indemaity payab:: is $25,000 for reglsiered
Manual RO0G, 5913, and 5821 “r Hrritations of coverage on insured and COD mail. See Internalional Mail Manual for
imiatiens of coverage on n':

mum indernity payable on Express Mail merchandise Is $500.
mail, serit with optionaf postat insurance, See Domestic Maf|

mational mak. Spedal handing charges apply only ta third and forth class parcels.

T

'PS Form 3877, February 1994

J

Form Must

be no:._Em.ﬁmn by Typewriter, Ink or mu__hmomz_" Pen



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FCOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILIL, NJ 08034
856-482-6500

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, * COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Inc. : CIVIL DIVISION
5370 W. 95th Street - Celumpia County
Prairie Village, KS 66207 -
Plaintiif :
-NO. 2002-CV-1310
V. .
Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L.

Kremser .
Gary D. Jchns, Sr., Mortgagor -
Helen- 408 East Second Street :
Berwick, PA 18603 ) e
Gary-329% North School Ave. :
Oglesby, IL 61348 -
Defendant (s}

PRAERCIPE TO FILE PROOF OF_ SERVICE
TO THE PROTHONCOTARY :

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to the

captioned matter.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSQCIATES

Date: March 10, 2003 “
: : BY:
Mark J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




Service of Process by
APS International, Ltd.
1-800-328-7171

APS International Plaza
7800 Glenroy Rd.
Minneapolis, MN 55439-3122

The CIT Groun/Sales Financing, Inc., et. al., Plaintiff(s)
Vs,
Helen L. Johns aka Helen L. Kremser, et. al., Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

i
Service of Process on:

| MARK J. UDREN ‘ ' --Gary D). Johns, Sr.
" Ms. Jodie L. Boos Court Case No. 2002-CV-1310

i 1040 North Kings Highway i
| Suite 500 !
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

State of: ‘_‘[:'LL L.\A—-Q\ = )ss.

County of: LaquQLL
Name of Server: 6—2 C% Q_ O(Q[C,( , undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says

that at the time of scrvice, s/he was over the age of twenty-one, was not a party to this action;

Date/Time of Service:  that on the ’Zg &8 dayof ‘C:‘& bm—‘*-“’\ .20 073 at S Ylo_o'clock M
Place of Service: at 329 North School Ave. , city of Oglesby ,state of 1L
Documents Served: the undersigned served the documents described as:

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property

Service of Process om: A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on:
Gary D. Johns, Sr.

[x By personally delivering them into the hands of the person to be served.

Person Served, and
Method of Service:

. . By delivering them into the hands of , a person of
suitable age and discretion residing at the Place of Service,

whose relationship to the person to be served is

Description of Person  The person receiving documents is described as follows:

Receiving Documents: g YW ; Skin Color (A ; Hair Color Bu—"/‘!f‘\ ; Facial Hair (o 20,

T e,
Approx. Age e ; Approx. Helght Lo /\pprox Weight _ €Sd =

[[] To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Mjlitary at
the time of service.

Signature of Server: Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury  Subscribed and sworn to before me this
' da of
Signature of Server {Datc) NOIdl'y Public (Commission Ek]w;réL

APS International, Ltd.
APS File #:  058370-0001

OFFICIAL SEAL
DESBRIE L, RADKE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS

MY COMMISSION EXPFRES 2 6 2008




| RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX State Tax Paid

| Book Number
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSTLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE P—e——
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603 .
HARRISBURG, PA 171280503 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and fle In duplicate with Recorded of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the
deed is without consideration, er by gift, or {3) a tax exemption Is cloimed. A Statement of Value is not required If the transter is wholly #xemnpt from
tax based on: (1) family relationship or (2} public utllity easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

Mark J. Udren & Associates Area Code (B56) 482-6900
Street Address City State Zip Codgle
1040 N. Kings Highway, Suite 500 Cherry Hill N3J 08034
B TRANSFERD ATA _ Date of Acceptance of Document

Grontor{s}/Lessor{s) Grantee(s)/Lessee{s} The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Street Address Street Address

P.O. Box 380 5370 W. 95™ Street

City State fip Code Chy Skate Ilp Code
Bloomsburgh PA 17815 Praire Village KS 08034
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address City. Township, Borough

470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419 Carawissa

County School Dishict Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Catawissa 13-06-013-01

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2, Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$3,742.78 +0 = $3,742.78

4. Counfry Assessed Value 5. Commeoen level Ration Factor &. Fair Market Value

$19,273.00 x 2.80 = $53,964.40

E EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amaunt of Exemplion Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Canveyed

100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Will or Interstate succession

[Hoame of Decadwent) {Estette Hier Nurnber)
Transfer to Industrial Development Agency
Transfer to a trust. {Aftach complete copy of frust agreement identifying all beneliciaries.}
Transfer between principal and agent. {Aftach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonweualth, the United States and instrementalities by gift, dedication, condemnation, of In tieu of condemnation,
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnatlon, attach copy of resclution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a morlgage in defaull. Mortgage Book Number 2002€CV1310 . page Number

Corrective or confirmatory deed. [(Aftach compiete copy of the prior deed belng cotrected or confirmed.)

Statvtory corporate consclidation, merger or division, (Altach copy of ardicles.)

Other (Please explain exemptlon claimed, If other than listed above.) Transfer from sheriff to mortgagee as a result of an
action in mortgage forclosure

MOOK QOos

Under penaities of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complets.

Signature Lomrespondent ot Responsible Party ) Date

ig, [‘2’;;@,36»,’1,____ £7/ /// ‘/ cF

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT N THE RECORDER'S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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All that certain pir . parcel and lot of land situate in the * . mship of
Cleveland, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to-wit: -~ B s e '

Beginning at a railroad spike in the center of Township Route No. 337 and in -
line of other lands of the Grantor; thence by the center of Township Route 337,
south 85 degrees 56 minutes east 21 3.75 feet t0 a PK nail: thence by other
lands of the Grantor, the following two courses and distances: north 4 degrees
7 minutes east 216.1 feet {0 an iron rebar; thence south 77 degrees 12 minutes
~ 20 seconds east 464.78 feet to an iron rebar in iine of lands of Claude Rhodes;
thence by the same, the following two courses and distances: south 4 degrees 7
minutes west 56,15 feet to g set stong; thence south 45 degrees 8 minutes west
- 189 feel to a railroad spike in the center of Township Route 337; thence by .
lands of H. Claude Rhodes, south 45 degrees 8 minutes west 183.3 feel to an oy ”
ron rebar in line of fands of Penroe D, Leiby; thence by the same, north 62 '

" degrees 22 minutes west 460 feet to the place of beginning. -

Less and:ex_cept all the land conveyed in deed filed 02/14/90 in dek 421, Page
1003, : ' : ' ' '

BEING KNOWN AS 470 RIDGE ROAD A/K/A RR 3, BOX 418, CATAWISSA, PA

17820

PROPERTY ID NO. 13-06-013-01

' ' ' L. KREMSER BY DEED FROM
TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED TN HELEN oM
giYNE E. KREMSER AND HELEN L. KREMER, DATED 11/29/1988, RECORDED

12/30/1988, IN DEED BOOK 421, PAGE 1003.
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FAX TRANSMISSION

MARK J. UDREN & ASSQCIATES
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
Ph. 856-482-6900
Fax 856-482-1199

To: Chief Deputy Tim Chamberlain ~ Date: March 26, 2003
Fax #: 570-389-5625 Pages: -1-, including this cover shect.
From: Christina Taylor
Subject:  (Gary & Helen Johns
No. 2002-CV-1310
COMMENTS:

Regarding the March 26, 2003 Sale Date: Gary & Helen Johns / No. 2002-CV-1310

] received a phone call from Chief Deputy Chamberlzin this moming. He advised that we
had 4 sale scheduler for today, March 26, 2003 and was inquiring about our local counsel. I
advised him that according 1o our records, Wendy at the Sheriff's Department had advised Jodie
on 2/14/03, that the sale date was scheduled for April 9, 2003, All of our notices of gale have
reflected the sals date as April 9, 2003, s if was given io us, and we are not ready for sale. Our
service is still no complete.

Pursuant to our conversation, the Sherifis Department will push the March 26.
2003 sale to Aprit 9, 2003 at no cost to us, due to the error in the given date,

Note: We are still in peed of service on Helen Johns. Please advise Jodic Boos (856-482-6500
ext. 235) if service has been completed or not.

Thanks!

Sincerely,

Christina Taylor
Foreclosure Sale/Bid Processor
§<6-482-6900 ext. 227
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LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILY, NEW JERSEY 08034
836 . 482 . 6900
FAX! B55. 482 , 1199

FREDDIE. MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATE]) COUNSEL

MHMLgﬁg?N PENNSYLYANIA QFFICE
STUART BGe 1420 BEAUMONT DRIVE
GAYL YPIVak ORLOFF™ “PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE™ GLADWYNE, PA 290357304
HEMD! R, SPIVAK***

TINA MARIE RICH
SPEICE ADMINTS YRATOR

April &, 2003

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

Re: The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc.
vVS.
Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L. Kremser
Gary D. Johnz, Sr., Mortgagor
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2002-CV-1310

Centlemen:

Ir. connecticn with the akove captioned.mattef, enclosed for filing
please find Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3123.

1 have entlosed an extra copy to be time stamped and returned in

K ¥. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

/3ib

Enclosures

or: Columbia County Sheriff's Office
P.&O. Box 380
Bloomsbury, PA 17815
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MARK J. UDREN & ASBOCIATES ATTORNEY FGR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udrsn

ATTY I.D. MO, 04302

1040 M. KINGS HIGEWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, KJ 08034

BSE-482-6900

The CIT Group/Sales Filnancing, E CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Inc. : CIVIL DIVISION
5370 W. 95th Street . Coclumbiz County
Frairie village, X8 66207
Plaintiff
V.

Helsn L. Johns a/k/a Helen L.
Kremsger - NQ. 2002-CVv-1310
Gary D, Johns, Br., Mortgager -
Helen- 408 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Gary-329 North School Ave.
Gglesby, IL 61348
Defendant {e)

AFFYDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, BsgQuire, hereby verifies
that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a trus and correct copy of which
is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and
evary other interested party known as of the date of the filinyg of the
Praecipe for the Writ of Executiocn, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date Bppearing on the attached Return Receipt, which
was signed foxr by Defendant(s) on the date specified on the sald Return
Receipt. Coples of the said Notice and Refurn Regeipt are attached heretc as
Exhibkit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached heréte, then service was Dy personal
service on the date specified op the attached Return of Service, attached
hereto as Exhibic "B".

4. If ssrvice was by Order of Court, then progf of compliance with sald
Crder is attached heretc as BExhibit *B".

21l Notices were served within the timg lirigs get Lorth by Pa Rule C.P.
3128,

This Affidavit is made subject to the\penaities gf 18 Pa.C.8. Section 49204

relating to unaworn falsification to agbhorities,
Dated: April 8, 2003 | . UDREN & Assggzﬁfﬁgﬁfﬁﬂ_‘

BY:

ark J. Udren. Esqulre
ttorney for Flaintiff
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MARK J. UDREN & ASS0CIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udrsn, Esguire

ATTY I.D. HO. D4302

1040 N. RKINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-4B2-6900

The CILT Group/Sales Financing, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc. : CIVIL DIVISION

5370 W. 55th Stresat : Columbia County
Prairie Village, K5 66207 ;

, * MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff .
v. E
Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L. NO. 2002-CV-1310
Kremser
408 East Second Straat
Berwick, PA 18603

TEd ww By s

Gary D. Johns. Sr., Mortgagor
329 Neorth School Ave.
Oglesby, IL 61348

Akl onEr

Defendant (s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3125.1

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc¢., Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attormey, Mark J, Udran, ESD., sets forlh as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the follewing information concerning
the ezl property Ilocated at: 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419,
Catawissa, PA 17820

1. Name and address of Owner(g) or reputed Quner(s):

Nama Addreszs
Helen L. Johns a/k/a 470 ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419,
Helen L. Kremper Catawissa, PA 178210

2. Wame and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Nzme Address
Gary D. Johns, 8r., 329 North Bchool Ave., Oglesby, IL 51348
Mortgagor

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgmant is a record
lien on the real property to be scld:
Name hddrass

Remit Corp. 114 W, Main 5t., Blocomsburg, PA 17815



APR, G 2Us ThvaAy MARN J USR-NERSEOC §56-482-2376 \G2907 R
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4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record: '
Hame Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
Beneficial Consumer Discount R.R, §, Box 1980, Sellinsgrove, FA 17870
Company d4/b/a Beneficial

Mortgage Co. Of Pennsylvania

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien en the

property:
Name Address
Summit BRank 355 Ridge Rd., Dayton, NJ

6. Mame and address of every other person who-has any record intersst in
the property and whose intereat may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tax Claim Buraau PO BOX 380, Bloomsburyg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section PG BOX 380, Bloomsburyg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, DA 17125-0546 '

7. Kame and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Name - Addregs

Tenante/Cccupants 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419
Catawissa, PA 17820 .

I verify that the statements made jin g affidavit are true and correct
to the bast of my personal knowiedge \or {informaticon and belief. I
understand that falee etatements heyeln ate jmade subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. se¢, 4904 relating to falgification to authorities,

- \_&/ASSO%’

"

DATED; April 8, 2003 \\

Mark J. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintlff
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MARR J. TDREN & ..SSOCIATES AT .ANEY POR FLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguira

ATTY I.D. NMO. 04302

1040 N. EINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE EDO

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, § COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Inc. CIVIL DIVISION

2370 W. 85th Street Columbia County

Prairie Village, XS 66207 !
Plaintiff

i NO. 2002-CV-1310
v, .

Helen L. Johms a/kx/a Eslen I..
Kremser

Gary D. Johns, S5r., Mortgagor
Helen- 408 East Secsond Straet
Berwick, PA 13603

Gary-329 North Schosl Ave.
~Oglgsky, IL 61348 .. o
Defendant (s)

DATE: February 26, 2003
TQ: ALL FARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLATMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALRE
QF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(8) : HELEN L. JOHNS AKA HELEN L. KREMSER & GARY D. JOHNS, BR.,
MORTGAGOR

PROPERTY: 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419
Catawiasa, PA 17820

- Improvemants: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property 18 scheduled & E& 86Ild at rche
Columhia County Sheriff's Sale on April 9, 2003, at 10:00 A.M. , IN
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, P.Q. BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PR, Our
recoxrda indicate that you may hold a mertgage or Judgment on the
rroperty which will be extinguished by the sale. Yau may wish to
attend tha sale to protect your interests,

A Schedule of Distributiom will bhe filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Shariff unot later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will bea made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing ¢f the
schadule,

IKMIBIT A
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MARE J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORMEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302 T T

1040 N. XINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-5900

~he CIT Group/Sales Financing, °@ COURT OF COMMON FLEAS

Inc. » CIVIL DIV-SION
5370 W. 35th Street - Columbia County
Prairie village, K& €6207

PlaintifZ

' NG. 2002-CV-1310

V.
Kelen L. Johng a/k/a Helen L.
Kremser
Gary D. Johns, Sr,, MOrtgagor
Helen- 408 East Second Street

morEd PEA

Berwick, PBA 18503 : eeeaann emny oo om kg

Gary-312% Nerth School Ave.
oglesby, IL 61348 :
Defendant (8} ’

PRAECIPE TG FILE FROOF OF SERVICE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard To the

captioned matter.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

L —

Date: March 10, 2003 <
: BY:

Mark J. Udren, Esquire
Atterney for Plaintiff




AP G ghud 1

The CIT Grous/Sales Financing, Inc., et. al., Plaintifi(s)

Vi,

Helen L. Johns akn Helen L. Kremser, et al, Defendant(s)

sIAY WARR W JIRCN&ARZUC §26-482-25746 WL2HI2OR 3

Service of Process by
APS International, Ltd.
1-800-328-7171

AES International Piaza
7800 Glenroy Rd,
Minneapolis, MN 55439-3122

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

Suite 300

! Service of Process on:

MARK ). UDREN ; ~Gary I, Johns, Sr.
Mz, Jndiz L. Boops Court Cage No. 2002-CV-1310

1040 Morth Kings Highway

Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

Stateof;  To bl (\vgis ]as.

County of; L&—g

Name of Server;

Date/Time of Service:
Place of Service:

Documents Served;

Service of Process on:

Perpon Served, and
Method of Service:

Description of Person

Receiving Documents:

Signatare of Server;

QQSQ (E Q ﬁ&k—c » undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says

that at the time of semce, s/be was over the age of twenty-one, was not a party to this action;
that on the 28 %24 dayof L:e—"‘ﬂ"‘v-‘-"“"""\ 220075, at -Zgg odock _FM

at 325 North School Ave, » ity of Oglesby , stata of 1L

the undersigned served the documnents described as:
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property

A 1true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on:
Gary D, Johns, 5r.

I By personally delivering them into the hands of the person fo be served.

L By delivering them into the hands of » a person of
suitable age and discretion residing at the Place of Service,
whose relationship to the person to be served is

The person receiving documents is described as foliows:

Sex WA ; Skin Coler (A0 ; Hair Color_13%edar. . Facial Hair (SaezO.
Approx. Age_técz_ Approx. Height _E_Q__ Appmx Weight _ €50 rE

[ To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury Suhscnhed and sworn to before me this

foregomg is true and ¢ 2 , 2007,
Sl =
Signanare of Server (Date) (Commission Expd
APS International, Ltd. GFFICIAL BEAL
APS File #: 058370-0001 DEBBIE L RADKE i
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINDIS

MY CUMMISSION EXPIR' 2 5-2006




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } S8

Paula J. Barry. Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Préss Enterprise is a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of _ March 5. 12. 19, 2003 exactly

as printed and published; that the aftiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprisc is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and thal all of the allepations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

L~

(Notary Public)

My commission cxpires
Nota: at Seal )
Dennis L. Ashenfslder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia Cotnty
My Commission Explres July 3, 2003
tomber, Pannsylvani: Assacation of Notarigs
ADA NOW,iive e C20 i, I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $...............c.oo...... for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



All that certain piece, parcel and lot of land siluate in the Tanship of
_ Cieveiand_, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as foHows,_ to-wit: - : - o S o -

Beginning at a railroad spike in the center of Township Route No. 337 and in - -
line of other lands of the Grantor; thence by the center of Township Route 337,
south 89 degrees 56 minutes east 213.75 feet i0 a PK nail; thence by other
" lands of the Grantor, the following two courses and distances: north 4 degrees
. I-minutes east 216.1 feet to an iron rebar: thence south 77 degrees 12 minutes
'~ 20 seconds east 464.78 feet to an iron rebar in line of lands of Claude Rhodes;
- thence by the same, the following two courses and distances: south 4 degrees 7
minutes west 56,15 feet to a sat stons; thence south 45 degrees 8 minutes west
- 189 feel to a railroad spike in the center of Township Route 337: thence by ,
lands of H. Claude Rhodes, south 45 degrees 8 minutes west 193.3 feet to an SN
- iron rebar in line of lands of Periroe D. Leiby; thence by the same, north 62 '

- degrees 22 minutes west 460 feet to the place of beginning. -

" Less and except all the land conveyed in deed filed 02/14/90 in Book 421, Page -
A063. o - I

BEING KNOWN AS 470 RIDGE ROAD A/K/A RR 3, BOX 419, CATAWISSA, PA

17820 o
FROPERTY ID NO.'13-06—013—01

) T v

O

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HELEN L. KREMSER BY DEED FROM

KREMSER AND HELEN L. KREMER, DATED 11/25/1988, RECORDED

WAYNE E. )
12/30/1988, IN DEED BOOK 421, PAGE 1003. o



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

B56-482-6900

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Inc. - CIVIL DIVISION
5370 W. 95th Street - Columbia County
Prairie Village, KS 66207 -

Plaintiff

. NO. 2002-Cv-1310

v. -
Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen 1.
Kremser .
Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor :
Helen- 408 East Second Street -
Berwick, PA 1B603 -
Gary-329 North School Ave. :
Oglesby, IL 61348 -

Defendant (s) -

PRARCIPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY: -

- Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to the

captioned matter.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

Date: March 10, 2003 o
' BY:
Mark J. Udren, EsqQuire
Attorney for Plaintiff

COPY



The CIT Greap/Salex Financisg, Inc., ot al, Plaindiis)
Vi

Helen L. Jobna aka Helen L. Kremaer, ot nl, Defendani(s)

----------

AR W A W A

Sorvice of Process by
APS Interuational, Ltd
1-800-328-7171

) AFPS internatiosal Pl
7800 Glenrey Rdd.
Minneapolis, MN 55439-3172

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE — Individusl

Sorvice of Protess on:
MARK ). GDREN . ’
M. Sodie L. Boos

1640 North Kimps Highway
Sulta 560

Chorry Hift, %3 00034

e e e e E o m— — A —m e Em e T TTT — e = A e ma T es

—Gary D. Jobns, Sr.
Court Case No, 2002-CY-1310

Name of Server: \ , undersignad, being duly sworm, deposcs and says
that at the time of service, s/he was over the age of twenty-one, was not 2 party to this acrion;

Date/Time of Service:  that on the ng%ay of &"9’”"“3 RSt Sy oclock M

Place of Serviee: at 329 Narth Behool Avs. , city of _Oglesty ,state of Me

Daocuments Served: the undersigned served the documents described ns:
Notice of Sheriff'a Sale of Bea) Property

Service of Process on: A truc and correct copy of the aforosaid document(s) was scrved on:

Gary D. Johas, Sr.

Person Served, and
Method of Service:

[ By delivering them into the hands of

X By personnlly delivering them ioto the hands of the person to be served.

. u person of

suitable apge and discretion residing at the Place of Sarvice,

whose relationship to the person to be served is

Description of Person  The porson rzcetving documents is degeribed as follows:

Recciving Doclmemt:  Sox W, ; Skin Color__{40 . HairCalor =87 Baetr— . sacial Hm&uﬂ)
Approx. Age_CFCO o Approx. Hicight e Appm. We:gln_i__

{] To the best of my knowicdge and belief, said person
the time of seyvice.

was not engaged in the US Military st

Stgnature of Server:  Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury Suhamhed and sworn to before me this

foregoing is true and
o>
Signature of Server {Dmic}
APS International, Ltd. OFF;CIAL Y
APS File #: 955370-000t QEBSIE L. HA!IKLE
HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LUNO!S §
WY mm EXPIRES 2-8-208

e Ry



&1 REMIT CORPORATION

4 PO. Box 7« Bloomsburg, PA 17815-0007 &
4 (570) 387-6470 ¢ E-mail: remit@remitcorp.com A

February 5, 2003

Sherifl of Columbia County
Courthouse

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc.
Vs,
Helen L. Johns a‘k/a Helen L. Kremser
Dockett 4FDH2003
JDHE 1310J1D20062

Dear Sherift Roadarmel,

We were recently notified of the pending Sheriff’s sale of real property at 470 Ridge
Road a’k/a RR3 Box 419 Catawissa, PA 17820,

Please be advised that we are a creditor of Helen Johns. We have a District Justice
judgment against Ms, Johns dated 1/21/00 in the amount of $2259.93. In June of 2002
we docketed this judgment with the Columbia County Court, Docket no, 2002-CV-704.

Ms. Johns has made a few payments on this account, the current balance is $2266.88.

If I can be of any assistance, please feel frec to contact me at 570-387-6470 ext. 204
Thank vou.

bmcerely :
nn% ’ﬂul/

Laurinda Voclcker, Esquire
Attornev




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

PHONE COURT HOWUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1576 1893627 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 784-0257

THE CIT GROUP/SALES FINANCING, INC., Docket # 4ED2003

Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
HELEN L. JOHNS A/K/A HELEN L. SHERIFE’S COST $§ 376.00 PAID

KREMSER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, JANUARY 24, 2003, AT 3:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON HELEN L. JOHNS A/K/A HELEN L.
KREMSER AT 408 E. SECOND ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO HELEN JOHNS, , A TRUE

AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY. JANUARY 27, 2003 “ﬂa‘ﬂ(l mc. uf ‘})
X

PR e Tt f . —

Gl rr=e — SHERIFF ITARRY A. ROADAR MEL/R.
NOTARY PUBLIC g

Y - .-/
) e N RN
st T P
[ NGTRAL BEAL e e
[ WENDY Wﬁﬂg"%%iﬁﬁs?g ot PA { X oS
BLOOMSBURD, oo 005 S HARTZEL

: iRk 07,
b ON DXPIRES NOVEMBER VT, <2 P
LAY COMMISSION Z2 - DEPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/22/2003 DOCKET # 4ED2003
PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP/SALES FINANCING, INC.
DEFENDANT HELEN L. JOHNS A/K/A HELEN L. KREMSER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
HELEN L. JOHNS A/K/A HELEN L. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
KREMSER FORECLOSURE
| 468 E. SECOND ST.
' BERWICK

M AL
SERVED UPON 7 A o
RELATIONSHIP ‘ IDENTIFICATION

i c —
P (L’- k .
DATE ;g | e /) < ) MILEAGE . OTHER

Racc _ Sex  Hecight Weight  Eyes  Hair  Age ___Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB POE CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/22/2003 DOCKET # 4ED2003

PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP/SALES FINANCING, INC.
DEFENDANT HELEN L. JOHNS A/K/A HELEN L. KREMSER
PERSON/CORP TOQ SERVED _f PAPERS TO SERVED

REMIT CORPORATION WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
114 W. MAIN ST. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

2N ‘
SERVED UPON :_'/ ‘)/\/\ (,/\,/-)YV P‘f‘\\;? Z<ak\a

N _/ .
RELATIONSHIP \,—cc‘\ al Nass. _q}ENTIPICATION

DATE /-A%3% TIME / 33=  MILEAGE 3 — _ OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair_ Age Military =
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB>X_ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Pal

DEPUTY M C(:LL_, ' DATE / -F5-3
/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/22/2003 DOCKET # 45D2003
PLAINTLFF THE CIT GROUP/SALES FINANCING, INC.
DEFENDANT HELEN L. JOHNS A/K/A HELEN L. KREMSER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON @ia 5 LM _
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 73+ TIME /532 MILEAGE = .- OTHER B
Race _ Sex _ Height - Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age  Military
IYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER(SPECTFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
\_1
DEPUTY  em | (_ f;;g';““ ' _ DATE [ —232-%F



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICHES
DATE RECEIVED  1/22/2003 DOCKET # 4ED2003
PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP/SALES FINANCING, INC.
DEFENDANT HELEN L. JOHNS A/K/A HELEN L. KREMSER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. | FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

. I 1
SERVED UPON % /;‘é/:( f,%f_",;\ - {i (,LQ// ’.2( S gl
RELATIONSHIP - IDENTIFICATION )
DATE /=23 <2 TIME [Soq MILEAGE -7—  OTHER -
Race _ Sex _ Height  Weight  Eyes  Hair _ . Age_ __ Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ _POB__ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE |~ 33-—=3




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8§ - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/22/2003 DOCKET # 4ED2003

PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP/SALES FINANCING, INC.
DEFENDANT HELEN L. JOHNS A/K/A HELEN L. KREMSER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

LINDA BILINSKI WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
153 EISENHOWER ROAD | FORECLOSURE

CATAWISSA

SERVED UPON  {_, «/f&

RELATIONSHIP - . IDENTIFICATION _
DATE {-F3-2 TIME ;v g« MILEAGE g*-—-‘j"_ OTHER L
Racc _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair__ Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOAX_POB _ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
: // £ -
DEPUTY "'\__ ( { & _ DATE (-2 -% -

o



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED#4~03

DATE RECEIVED [~ 03
DOCKET AND INDEX .3z c¢?
SET FILE FOLDER UP  /~ 2 3%. ¢3
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $+356:60 OR. /$06,¢0 CK# %992
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

NERERIRK

SALE DATE Mot 26 03 TIME 2%35

POSTING DATE D=/

ADY.DATES FORNEWSPAPER 1> WEEK Ajar S ¢3
2WWEEK A,/ /2 cx

3" WEEK o )7 e3




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECETVED  1/22/2003 DOCKET # 4ED2003
PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP/SALES FINANCING, INC.
DEFENDANT HELEN L. JOHNS A/K/A HELEN L. KREMSER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
470 RIDGE ROAD FORECLOSURE

| CATAWISSA
SERVED UPON ) { /’A/ﬂé A
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME ‘ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height __ Weight  Eyes  Hair . Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB__ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) _ B
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QOFFICER REMARKS
R G A ﬁ?ﬁ"kﬁ;{._ _ Z{pkﬂ'},

DEPUTY DATE




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUK PHONE
($79) J99-5621 BLOCOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570N TH4-6100
FAX: (570) FR4-0252

Thursday, January 23, 2003
TENANT(S)

470 RIDGE ROAD
CATAWISSA, PA 17820-

THE CIT GROUP/SALES FINANCING, INC.
VS
HELEN L. JOHNS A/K/A HELEN L. KREMSER

DOCKET # 4ED2003 JD # 1310JD2002

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Respectfully,

Rang @, B Boat Y,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheniff of Columbia County



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOC.ATES ' ' -aTTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire |
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900 '

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, ° COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Inc, _ D CIVIL DIVISION
5370 W. 95th Street : Columbia County
Prairie Village, KS 66207 S ' _
Plaintiff : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE - ,
V. : '
Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L. ENO. 2062-CV-1310

Kremser : - '
408 East Second Street 92/23 E‘,Z) - (/

Berwick, PA 18603

Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor
328 North School Ave.

Oglesby, IL 61348 -
Defendant (s} 5

NOTICE. OF SHERIFF'S_SALE OF REAL, PROPERTY

TO: Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor
329 North School Ave.
Cglesby, IL 61348

Your house (real estate) at 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419, Catawissa,
PR 17820 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on Marth 3£, 3063,
at 7230 AM_  in the PO BOX 380, Bloomsburg, PA 18715, to enforce the
court judgment of $52,161.66, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee)
~against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for
the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifif's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (856)-482-6900. '

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a.petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause. ' '

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings. :
- You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how
to oktain an attorney.) ' ' '



EZHL_M3i_JEEI1JL4BE_jﬁﬂdiJlQ_SA&ELJEHHl_ERQEEEﬂEL_ANmLJEHI_HAEE_SHHﬂﬂ&MRiGHIE 
’EYEN;JILJZHE_EHHﬂ&IEELS_SALﬁglxﬂﬂiiﬂaKELjﬂduﬂiL :

1. If the Sheriff's Saie is not stopped, vyour property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling B56-482-6900. :

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property. '

3. The sale will go through only if.the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 855-482-6900.

'4.__ If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened. _ ! o

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the Ffull amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict you. ’

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
{reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and'dgfenses, or ways of getting vour home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

¥YOU SHOULD TARKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DC NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OOT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP, o '
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East S5th Street
Blocomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
BRloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

'BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
CATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900

The CIT Group/Sales Financing,
Inc.

5370 W.
Prairie village,

95th Street
K5 66207

Plaintiff
V.

" Helen L. Jochns a/k/a Helen I-
Kremser o .
408 East Second Street '
-Berwick, PA 18603

'Gafy D. Johns, Sr.
329 North School Ave -
Cglesby, II. 61348 : :

Mortgagor

Defendaﬁt(s)

" NO.

- ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF -

" COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
! CIVIL DIVISTION
- Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2002-CVv-1310

O3]

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment,

interest and costs in the above matter, you

are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:

470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419
Catawissa, PA 17820
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due $52,161.66
_Interest From Januaxry 16, _2ﬁ03 -
to Date of Sale __
Per diem @$24.23
.(COStS-tD be added) 3
- Prothonotary
S
] B
By hT)TW‘Ku \<$Lbd~ {{%&K&

Clerk'

Date

| ' Q\B\l“b\nﬂ)



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 26, 2003 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 4 OF 2603 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1310 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Cleveland, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
Beginning at a railroad spike in the center of Township Route No. 337 and in line of other lands of the
Grantor; thence by the center of Township Route 337, south 86 degrees 56 minutes east 213.75 feet to a PK
nail; thence by other lands of the Grantor, the following two courses and distances: norih 4 degrees 7
minutes east 216.1 fect to an iron rebar; thence south 77 degrees 12 minutes 20 seconds cast 464.78 feet to
an iren rebar in line or lands of Claude Rhodes; thence by the same, the following two courses and
distances: south 4 degrces 7 minutes west 56.15 feel to a set stone; thence south 45 degrees 8 minutes west
189 feel to a railroad spike in the center of Township Route 337; thence by lands of H. Claude Rhodes,
south 45 degrees 8 minutes west 193.3 feet to an iron rebar inline of lands of Penroe D. Leiby; thence by
the same, north 62 degrees 22 minutes west 460 feet to the place of beginning.
Less and except all the land conveyed in deed filed 02/14/90 in Book 421, Page 1003.
Being known as 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR 3, Box 41 9, Catawissa, PA 17820
Property ID No. 13-06-013-01
Title to said premiscs is vested in Helen L. Kremser by decd from Wayne E, Kremser and Helen L.
Kremser, dated 11/29/1988, recorded 12/30/1988, in deed Book 421, Page 1003.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price or costs
(opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8)
days after the sale js cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE 10 PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO
THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtil bidder fails to pay the bid price as per ihe above terms, the Sherifl may elect either 0 suc the bidder

for the balance due without a resale of the property, or Lo resell the properly at the bidder's risk and maintain an action
against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by hidder will be considered forfeited,
but will be appiied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attormney fees

ingurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiffs Altorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Hamy A. Roadarmel, Jr.
1040 N. Kings Hwy, Suite 500 www.sheriffofeslumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08034



MARK J. UDREN & ASS(_JATES - ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc. DCIVIL DIVISTION
5370 W. 95th Street : Columbia County
Prairie Village, KS 66207 .

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
v, :
Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L. §No. 2002-CV-1310
: o~ e
fggmgzgt Second Street . ; ﬂ3(}ﬁ?i3—.5%'/ - §{

Berwick, PA 18603

Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor !
329 North School Ave. -
Oglesby, IL 61348

Defendant ()

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at: 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419,
Catawissa, PA 17820

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name ' _ Address

Helen L. Johns a/k/a 408 East Second Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Helen IL.. Kremser

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name . Address
Gary D. Johns, Sr., _ 328 North Scheool Ave., Cglesby, IL 61348
Mortgagor

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

Remit Corp. 114 W. Main St., Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and addres. >f the last recorded holc - of every mortgage of
record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
Beneficial Consumer Discount R.R. 5, Box 1980, Sellinsgrove, PA 17870
Company d/b/a Beneficial

Mortgage Co. Of Pennsylvania

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

pProperty:
Name Address
Summit Bank : 355 Ridge Rd., Dayton, NJ

6. Name and address of every other person who has any recoerd interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the =sale:

Name Address

Tax Claim Bureau | PO BOX 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section PO BOX 380, Bleomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pa, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419
Catawissa, PA 17820

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

/"\-.
DATED: Jaruary 15, 2003 \( \

. MarkR J\ Udren, ESQ.
“Attorney for Plaintiff



MARK J. UDREN & ASSC.IATES - ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO.04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6200

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, © COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc. ' I CIVIL DIVISION

5370 W. 95th Street : Columbia County
Prairie vVillage, KS 66207 :

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff :
v.

Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L. - NO. 2002-CV-1310

Kremser I ) P '
408 East Second Street : i7d§%2u)“éfiZ>”§é
Berwick, PA 18603 - :
Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor :
329 North School Ave. .
Oglesby, IL 61348 i

Defendant (s)
CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
A, In Assumpsit {Contract)
._. B. In Trespass (Accident)
_X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure .
.. D, On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the property

being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.
IT. The Defendant (s} own the property being exposed to sale as:

An individual

Tenants by Entireties

Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
A partnership

Tenants in Common

A corporation

HHD QD

I1TI. The Defendant(s) is (are):

A Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C

If more than one Defendant and either A or B above is not applicable,
state which Defendant is .resident of the Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania.
?xﬂq/:\
|

Resident: Helen Johns
. WAk J\hzgren, ESQUIRE
\_Address I.D. # as above




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCLATES

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.B. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE %00
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900

"ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

The CIT Group/Sales Financing,
Inc.

5370 W. 85th Street

Prairie Village, KS 66207

Plaintiff
V.

Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L.
Kremser

408 Fast Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor
3289 North School Ave.
Oglesby, II. 61348

Defendant (s)

CERT

. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
D CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

"NO. 2002-CV-1310

I FICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for
the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are not

subject to the provisions of Act

91 because it 1is:

( ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

( X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

{ ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.

Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

%AR ~J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
N/ \

,

Ak J§¥Egren, ESQUIRE
TORN "OR PLAINTIFF



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES : '~ ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udrem, Esquire :

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 :
856-482-69500 '

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc. I CIVIL DIVISION

5370 W. 95th Street : : Columbia County
Prairie Village, KS 66207 '

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE .

Plaintiff :
Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L. - NO. 2002-CV-1310

Kremser . . - L - .
408 East Second Street - o -L:;271;i-éi 2iL-§J

Berwick, PA 18603

Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor
329 North School aAve. ' .
Oglesby, IL 61348 S _ -

Defendant (s)

CERTIFICATE

Mark JQ Udren, Esquire, heréby_states that he is the attorney for
the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are not
subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is-:

( } . An-fHA insured mortgage.

¢ ) Non-owner occupied.

{ ) Vacant

(X ) . Act 91 procedqfes have been fulfilled.
() over 24.month5'delinquent. |

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MARK~J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

-a \Y\f\
VM ﬂk'dggfire“’ ESQUIRE
\\_,A TORNBY-FOR PLAINTIFF




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ' - " ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire '
ATTY I.D, NO. 04302 -
1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500 -
' CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 :
856-482-6900 : '

The CIT G:oup/Sales'Financing,-ECOURT OF. COMMON PLEAS
Inc. _ ' . :CIVIL DIVISION
5370 W. 95th Street . :Columbia County
Prairie Village, KS 66207 i

" MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE .

- o V.

Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L. ~NO. 2002-CV-1310 .
Kremser o D __’/9} vl ;j7 o
408 East Second Street : '7?“3/ Zlfg”‘ﬁjf;Dhéza_
Berwick, PA 18603 - ) _ : -
Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor

329 North School Ave. -

Oglesby, IL 61348 ;

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at: 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419,
Catawissa, PA 17820 ' ) : g '

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner (s) :
Name ' _ o Address '

Helen L. Johns a/k/a 408 East Second Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Helen IL.. Kremser :

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:

Name o : Address
Gary D. Johns, Sr., _ 329 North School Ave., Oglesby, IL §1348
Mortgagor = - ' . :

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment ‘is a record
lien on the real property to be sold: -
Name ' - Address

Remit Corp. . . 114 W. Main St., Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and address of the 1ast recorded holder-of every mortgage of
record: _
Name : o Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.

Beneficial Consumer Discount R.R. 5, Box 1980, Sellinsgrove, PA 17870
Company d/b/a Beneficial

Mortgage Co. Of Pennsylvania

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

property: : .
Name Address -
Summit Bank o . 355 Ridge Rd., Dayton, NJ

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
.the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale

Name o Address

Tax Claim Bureau : | PO BOX 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section PO BOX 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commeonwealth of PA, _ ' Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue - Harrisburg, PA 17128-0394¢6

7. Name and address of every other person ©f whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property whlch may be affected by

the sale: _ _
Name _ Address

Tenants/Occupants ' : 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419
. Catawissa, PA 17820

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. T
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn fa151f1catlon to authorltles

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

DATED: January 15, 2003

jﬁrk J .\ Udren, ESQ.
ttorney for Plaintiff -



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOUIATES o ~ ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire '

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302 :

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

'856-482-6900

The CIT Group/Sales Flnanc1ng, -~ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc. I CIVIL DIVISION.

5370 W. 95th Street - Columbia County
Prairie Village, KS 66207 )

. I MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE .
Plaintiff : : ' e
. . V. )
Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L. TNO. 2002-CV- 1310
Kremser _ : “__;?5§n:§ :Z) 9/

408 East Sechd'Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor
329 North School Ave. '
Oglesby, IL 61348

Defendant (g) . :
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

" The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Tnc., Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was flled the following information concerning
the real property Ilocated at: 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419,
Catawissa, PA 17820

1. Name and address of Owner( ) or reputed Owner(s)
Name _ Address '
Helen L. Johﬁs a/k/a 408 Fast Second Street, Berwick, Pz 18603

Helen L. Kremser

2..Name_and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:

Name Address
Gary D. Johns, Sr., - 329 North School Ave., Oglesby, IL 61348
Mortgagor ' ' '

3. Name and address of every'judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:
Name _ Address

Remit Corp. : 114 W. Main St., Bloomsburg, PA.17815



4. Name and. address of the last recorded holde. of every mortgage of
record: '
Name : o Address.

Plaintiff herein. - See Caption above .

Beneficial Consumer Discount R.R. 5, Box 1980, Sellinsgrove, PA_17870
Company d/b/a Beneficial .

Mortgage Co. Of Pennsylvania

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

property: _ .
Name . Address !
Summit Bank o 355 Ridge Rd., Dayton, NJ

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
 the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale

Name o Address

Tax Claim Bureau | PO BOX 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section PO BOX 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pa, - Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280546
Department of Revenue ' Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintlff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale:
Name . Address

Tenants/Occupants : 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Rox 419
' Catawissa, PA 17820

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S8. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorltles

MARK J. UDREN & ASSQCIATES

DATED: . January 15, 2003

i

l _
Mxrk J.\ Udren, ESQ.
ttorney for Plaintiff



R B L L = i S W ) - g }

PLAINTIFY In THE COURT OF COMMON PLIEAS OF
The CIT Groun/ Sales Financine, Inc COLUSIA COUNTY, EA.
) " N0, J.n,
10, LE.D.
DEFENDAINT
Helen L. Jokms a/k/a Helen L. Kremser CLVUs ACTION--LAW
Gary D. Jolns, Sr, _ MOREGAGE. FORECLOSURE

WATVER OF WATCHAAN

—————
I, Actommey A7 do hereby state that any

Daputy Sheriff or Sheriff levving upon or attaching any property
under the writ isgued in the above-captioned matter may leave same
wlthout a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession,
after notifving such person of such levy or attacltmenc, without
liability on the part of such Deputy Sherviff or Sheriff to any Plain-
t1£f herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property

beforre the Sheriff's Sale thereof.

Atrtormey for Plaintiff



MARK J. UDREN & ASSCUIATES o o " ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire : : :
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302 : :

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

- CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

-856-~482-6900 .

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
" Inc. ' _ . I CIVIL DIVISION
- 5370 W. 95th Street o + 7 : Columbia County
Prairie Village, KS 66207 . '

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE .
Plaintiff : ' . ' ' :
- . v -

Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L. ~NO. 2002-CV-1310

Kremser _ : ) G 2 A0 S
408 East Second Street o '?:;%{Zijf ;Eij) _
Berwick, PA.18603 -

Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor
329 North School Ave.

Oglesby, IL 61348
- Defendant {s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at: 470 Ridge  Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419, .
Catawisga, PA 17820 ' . : S

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name _ ' _ . Address

' Helen L. Johns a/k/a 408 Fast Second Street, Berwick, DA 18603
Helen L. Kremser . ' . '

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name - - . : Address
Gary D. Johns, 8r., 329 North Scheool aAve., Oglesby, IL 61348
Mortgagor ' . '

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold: :
Name _ Address

Remit Corp. . | 114 W. Main St., Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and address of the last recorded holde. bf.every nortgage of
record:
Name : Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.

Beneficial Conéumer Discount R.R. 5, Box 1980, Sellinsgrove, PA 17870
Company d/b/a Beneficial
Mortgage Co. Of Pennsylvania

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record llen on the

property: _ .
Name Address '
Summit Bank : o _ 355 Ridge Rd., Dayton, NJ

6. Name and address of every other person who'has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name - - Address

Tax Claim Bureau o PC BOX 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section PO BOX 380, Bioomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of PA, ' © Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue : Harrisburg, PA 17128-0%46

7. Name and address of evéry other person of whom the plalntlff has -
knowledge who has any interest in the property whlch may be affected by

Lthe sale:
Name : : _ Address

- Tenants/Occupants o 470 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419
: Catawissa, PA 17820

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. T
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the pénalties
of 18 Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falgsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

DATED: January 15, 2003

ﬂ rk J. Udren, ESQ.
ttorney for Plaintiff



All that certéin pieca, parcel and iot of fand situate in the Township of -
Cleveiand, County of Columbia and Staie of Fennsylvania, bounded and described . .

as follows, to-wit: -

Beginning at a railroad spike in the center of Township Route No. 337 and in - _
fine of other lahds of the Grantor: thence by the center of Township Route 337,
south 89 degrees 56 minutes ¢ast 213.75 feet 10 a PK nail: thence by other
lands of the Grantor, the following two courses and distances: north 4 degrees
7 minutes east 216.1 fest to an iron rebar: thence south 77 degrees 1 2 minutes
" 20 seconds east 464.78 feet to an Iron rebar in fine of lands of Claude Rhodes;
- thence by the same, the following two courses and distances: south 4.degrees 7.
minules west 56.15 feet to a set stone; thence south 45 degrees 8 minutes west
- 188 feet to a railroad spike in the center of Township Route 337: thence by - . ._
lands of H. Claude Rhodes, south 45 degrees 8 minutes west 193.3 feettoan = |, - "
iron rebar in line of iands of Penros D! Leiby; thence by the same, north 62 L - '

'- - degrees 22 minutes west 460 feet to the place of beginning.

e

" Less and except all the land conveyed in deed filed 02/14/90 in Book 421, Page -

-BEING KNOWN AS 470 RIDGE ROAD A/K/A RR 3, BOX.419, CATAWISSA, PA.

17820 -
PROPERTY ID NO. 13-06-013-01 o | -
sz ' | ST TLEN L. KREMSER BY DEED FROM
TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HELEN L. KREMS
AN KREMSER AND HELEN L. KREMER, DATED-11/29/1988,_RECORDED 

WAYNE E. .
12/30/1988, IN DEED BOOK 421, PAGE 1003. . _



21 thal certain piece, parcel and ot of land sitiate in the Township of | o
Cievelandl, County of Columbia and Siate of Fennsylvania, bounded and described . .
as follows, to-wit: - . e o O :

Beginning at a railroad spike in the center of Township Route No. 337 and iy - _
line of ather lands of the Grantor; thence by the center of Township Route 337,
south 89 degrees 56 minutes east 21 3.75 feet to a PK nall; thence by other
~lands of the Grantor, the following two courses and distances: north 4 degrees
7 minutes east 216.1 fest to an iron rebar; thence south 77 degrees 12 minutes . .
-~ 20 seconds east 464.78 feet to an iron rebar in line of lands of Claude Rhodes;
. thence by the same, the following two courses and distances: south 4 degrees 7
minutes west 56,15 feot to a set stone; thence sauth 45 d egrees 8 minutes west
© 189 feet to a railroad spikein the center of Township Route 337; thence by - R
lands of H. Claude Rhodes, south 45 degrees 8 minutes west 193.3 fael to an e e
- iron rebar in tine of lands of Penroe D! Leiby; thence by the same, north 62 - T
_degrees 22 minutes west 460 feet to the place of beginning. -

+ .

Less and except al the iand conveyed in deod filed 02/14/90 in Book 421, Page
1003 - e

- BEING KNOWN AS 470 RIDGE ROAD A/K/A RR 3, BOX 419, CATAWISSA, PA
17820 : - _ _ T

PROPERTY ID NO. 13-06-013-01

. TO 82 STED TEN L. KREMSER BY DEED FROM
TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HELEN L D |
%ﬁgﬁg E. KREMSER AND HELEN L. KREMER, DATED 11/29/1988,_RECORDEDI
12/30/1988, IN DEED BOOK 421, PAGE 1003. . . | .



All that certain plece, parcel and lot of land s}iuat_e in the Township of 3 -
CIeveIand, County of Co_l_umbia and Siate of Fennsylvania, bounded and described . - -

- as follows, to-wit: - o

Bégmnku;ataramﬁadspMeinlhecemerofTanshk)Rou&aNo.ES?andinV_ .
line of other lands of the Grantor; thence by the center of Township Route 337,
south 89 degrees 56 minutes east 213.75 feet to a PK nail: thence by other

- lands of the Grantor, the following two courses and distances: north 4 degrees

. 7 minutes east 216.1 feet to an iron rebar; thence south 77 degrees 1 2 minutes

-~ 20 seconds east 464.78 feet (o an iron rebar in line of tands of Claude Rhodes;

. thence by the same, the following two courses and distances: south 4 degrees 7.
minutes west 56.15. feet to a sai stone; thence south 45 degrees 8 minutes west

189 feel to a railroad spike in the center of Township Route 337; thence by - R
lands of H. Claude Rhodes, south 45 degrees 8 minutes west 193.3 feel to an S
- iron rebar in tine of fands of Penroe D. Leiby; therice by the same, north 62 IR
- degreis 22 minutes west 460 feet to the place of beginning. - L

.f P P

“Less and except all the Jand conveyed in deed filed 02/14/90 in Book 421, Page o

BEING KNOWN AS 470 RIDGE ROAD A/K/A RR 3, BOX 419, CATAWISSA, PA
17820 : : : S

PROPERTY-ID NO. 13-06-013-01

| ' ' - Y.. KREMSER BY DEED FROM
E TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HELEN ) oM
;igﬁE E. KREMSER AND HELEN L. KREMER, DATED-11/29/1988,_RECORDED.

12/30/1988, IN DEED BOOK 421, PAGE 1003.



Al that certain piece, parcel and lot of lang situate in the Tanship of : _
C!eveiand_, County of Columbia and Stale of Pennsyivania, bounded and described -
as foliows, to-wit: T . .

_Begihning at a railroad spike in the cénter of Towhship Route No. 337 and in - ._ -

south 89 degrees 56 minutes east 213.75 feet to a PK nail: thence by other
" lands of the Grantor, the following two courses and distances: north 4 degrees
. 7 minutes east 216.1 fest {0 an Iron rebar; thence souih 77 degrees 12 minutes
- 20 seconds east 464.78 feet (o an iron rebar in line of fands of Claude Rhodes;
- thence by the same, the following two courses and distances: south 4 degrees 7
minutes west 56.15 feet to a set stone; thence south 45 degrees 8 minutes west
- 189 feet to a railroad spike in the center of Township Route 337; thence by - _ _
lands of H. Claude Rhodes, south 45 degrees 8 minutes west 183.3 feet to an oy

- iron rebar in line of lands of Penroe D. Leiby; thence by the same, north 62 .

- degrees 22 minutes west 460 feet to the place of beginning.
 Less and except all the land conveyed in deed filed 02/14/90 in Book 421, Page
003, SRR

BEING KNOWN AS 470 RIDGE ROAD A/K/A RR 3, BOX 419, CATAWISSA, PA
17820 | o - | | |

PROPERTY ID NO. 13-06-013-01

; ( : uE I,.. KREMSER BY DEED FROM -
LE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HELEN L. ) |
ging E. KREMSER AND HELEN 1. KREMER, DATED 11/29/1988, RECORDED

12/30/1988, IN DEED BOOK 421, PAGE 1003. '



All that certain piace, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of _ S
_ Cleveland_, County of Columbia and State of Fennsylvania, bounded and described .
as follows, to-wit: : - e C o

Beginning at a railroad spike in the center of Township Route No. 337 and in - _
line of other lands of the Grantor; thence by the center of Township Route 337,
south 89 degrees 56 minutes east 213.75 feetto a PK nall; thence by other
~lands of the Grantor, the following two courses and distances: north 4 degrees
- 7 minutes east 21 6.1 fest to an iron rebar: thence south 77 degrees 12 minutes
- 20 seconds east 464.78 feet to an iron rebar int line of lands of Claude Rhodes; ‘
. thence by the same, the followirig two courses and distances: south 4 degrees 7.
minutes west 56,15 feet to a set stone; thence south 45 degrees 8 minutes west
189 feel to a railroad spike in the center of Township Route 337; thence by - o
lands of H. Claude Rhodes, south 45 degrees 8 minutes west 193.3 feet to an o
- Iron rebar in line of lands of Periroe D. Leiby; thence by the same, north 62 R
. degrees 22 minutes west 460 feet to the place of beginning. E

R [N

Less aﬁd_ex’_c:épf 'aH_the' land conveyed _in.deed filed 02/14/90 in B{ﬁdk 421,_Pége R
JA003. o o A e

BEING KNOWN AS 470 RIDGE ROAD A/K/A RR 3, BOX 419, CATAWISSA, PA
17820 _ : _ _

PROPERTY-ID NG. 13~06f013401

' ' ' I,. KREMSER BY DEED FROM
ITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HELEN L ) |
$AYNE E. KREMSER AND HELEN L. KREMER, DATED-11/29/1988,:RECORDED

12/30/1988, IN DEED BOOK 421, PAGE 1003.



All that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the wanship of . _
- Cleveland, County of Columbia and Stale of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to-wit: - E e o

Beginning at a railroad spike in the center of Township Route No. 337 and in -
ine of other lands of the Grantor; thence by the center of Township Route 337,
- south 88 degrees 56 minutes east 213.75 feet to a PK nail: thence by other
" lands of the Grantor, the foliowing two courses and distances: north 4 degrees
7 minutes east 216.1 feet to an iron rebar: thence south 77 degrees 12 minutes
- =~ 20 seconds east 464.78 feet to an iron rebar in line of lands of Claude Rhodes;
. - therice by the same, the following two courses and distances: south 4 degrees 7
~ minutes west 56.15 feet to a set stone; thence south 45 degrees 8 minutes west
- 189 feel to a railroad spike in the cenier of Township Route 337; thence by - i
lands of H. Claude Rhoedes, south 45 degrees 8 minutes west 1933 feettoan . [ s

iron rebar in line of fands of Penroe D Leiby; therice by the same, north 62 o

" - degrees 22 minutes west 460 feet to the place of beginning. -

L . ) . i . ] ; .
. + I

 Less and except all the land conveyed in deed filed 02/14/90 in Book 421, Page -
1003, - o - - : . T ' N A

BEING KNOWN AS 470 RIDGE RCAD A/K/A RR 3, BOX.419’ CATAWISSA, PA

17820 '_
PROPERTY ID NO. 13-06-013-01

| ' ' KREMSER BY DEED FROM
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HELEN L. |
WAYNE E. KREMSER AND HELEN T,. KREMER, DATED-11/29/1988;_RECORDEDI

12/30/1988, IN DEED BOOK 421, PAGE 1003.



LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
1640 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
 SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA.
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

January 15, 2003
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 38¢C
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc.
vs.
Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L. Kremser
Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor _
CGolumbia County C.C.P. No. 2002-CV-1310
Dear Sir:
Please serve the Defendant(s):
Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L. Kremser at 408 East Second Street,
Berwick, PA 18603
Please post the property:

470 RIDGE ROAD A/K/A RR 3, BOX 419, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

**Qur Office will use an outsider servicer to serve Gary D. Johns
and will forward you a copy of service**



LAW OFFICES

- MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
- 1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
 SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856. 482 . 1199

FREDDIE MAC | . -
 PENNSYLVANIA. |
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

January 15, 2003

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380 .

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc.
Vs, .
Helen L., Johns a/k/a Helen L. Kremser
Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor _
~Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2002-CV-1310

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant(s)i

Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen I,.. Kremser at 408 East Second Street,

Berwick, PA 18603 |

Please post the property:

- 470 RIDGE ROAD A/K/A RR 3, BOX 419, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

**0ur Office will use an outsider servicer to serve Gary D. Johns
and will forward you a copy of service** :



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOUCIATES " ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILIL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900 '

The CIT Group/Sales Financing, - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Inc. { CIVIL DIVISION
5370 W. 385th Street : Columbia County
Prairie Village, KS 66207 .
Plaintiff - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

v. :
Helen L. Johns a/k/a Helen L. °NO. 2002-CV-1310
Kremser - S R ek
408 East Second Street : ‘72/[7*5 - L Z){é

Berwick, PA 18603

Gary D. Johns, Sr., Mortgagor

328 North School Ave.

Oglesby, IL 61348
Defendant ()

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE . OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Helen L. Jochng a/k/a Helen L. Kremser
408 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 270 Ridge Road a/k/a RR3 Box 419, Catawissa,
PA 17820 is scheduled to be scld at the Sheriff's Sale on _ e ey
at — - . in the PO BOX 380, Bloomsburg, PA 18715, to enforce the
court judgment of $52,161.66, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee)
against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for
the Next Available Sale.

. NOTICE _OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU_MAY BE _ABLE TO _FREVENT _THIS SHERIFF'S._ SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action;

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find cut how much you must pay,
you may call: (856) 482-6900.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alsc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights., The sconer you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page twe on how
to obtain an attorney.)



YOU_MAY STILL BE ABLE TOQ SAVE _YOUR_PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE QTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is mnot stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-482-6900.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-482-6900.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.

A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff

within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that

money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions

{(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
" {10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 Fast 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
' Susguehanna Legal Serviceg
168 East 5th Street
Eloomshburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



Commerce 13992

ESCROW ACCOUNT E:Mﬂ America's Most Convenieni Bamk ®

LAW OFFICES OF MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

1-800- YES-2000
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

55-136/312
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
19992
*** One Thousand Five Hundred *** 00/100
PAY
TO THE i i DATE AMOUNT
o Sheriff of Columbia County Jan 16,2003 $1.500.00

RE: Sale Deposit  #0235415 Johns § Ww

"0 &FFH 2 .Dwrmorwm._u_ YL wm_wm. Ju*
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